Ergebnisliste Leichtathletik-Werfertag
am 18.04.2015 von Phoenix Mutterstadt

Hammerwerfen
M 45 (7,26 kg):
1. Stephane Tonizzo 71 46,90 CA Dudelange/Lux.
M 60 (5,00 kg):
1. Bernhard Tretter 54 27,99 Phoenix Mutterstadt
M 65 (5,00 kg):
1. Gerhard Zachrau 49 41,01 Phoenix Mutterstadt
M 70 (4,00 kg):
1. Gunther Fandrich 41 42,37 TV Heppenheim
W 45 (4,00 kg):
1. Mireille Kosmala 38 39,15 CA Dudelange/Lux.
W 55 3,00 kg):
1. Katrin Oppermann 56 29,39 Phoenix Mutterstadt
2. Ishild Muller 40 17,74 TGS Niederrodenbach
W 75 (2,00 kg):
1. Ishild Muller 40 22,46 TGS Niederrodenbach

Diskuswerfen
mJA / U 20 (1,75 kg):

1. Steffen Klein 97 23,92 Phoenix Mutterstadt
M 45 (2,00 kg)

1. Norbert Weinreich 68 35,05 MT Melsungen

2. Gerhard Zachrau 49 32,76 Phoenix Mutterstadt
M 50 (1,50 kg):

1. Richardo Azzola 61 29,45 Phoenix Mutterstadt
M 55 (1,50 kg):

1. Reinhard Rhaue 52 23,63 SSC Altensteig

M 60 (1,00 kg):

1. Bernhard Tretter 54 31,18 Phoenix Mutterstadt
2. Dietmar Kneschk 51 21,00 Phoenix Mutterstadt
M 65 (1,00 kg):

1. Gerhard Zachrau 49 45,87 Phoenix Mutterstadt
2. Holger Knie 48 35,85 LAV Bokel

3. Ludwig Mdaller 49 25,57 SV Weiskirchen

4. Hansjurgen  Stahl 49 17,76 Phoenix Mutterstadt

W 45 (1,00 kg):
1. Kristina Telge 70 33,46 TV Alzey



W 55 (1,00 kg):

1. Katrin
W 65 (1,00 kg):
1. Inge

W 70 (1,00 kg):
1. Gitta

2. Kathe
W 75 (0,75 kg):
1. Ishild

Schiler M (3,00 kg):

1. Kai

M JB/U 18 (5,00 kg):
1. Wesley

2. Marvin

3. Alexander

M JA (6,00 kg):

1. Ruben

2. Steffen
3. Michael
4, Julian

5. Tim

6. Lorenz
7. Markus
8. Christian
M 20 (7,26 kg):
1. Dennis

2 Tim

3. Ruben
4, Michael
5 Marco

6 Wolfgang
7 Steffen
8. Richard
9. Heinz
10. Tim

11. Reinhard
12. Jan

13. Helmut
14. Richardo
15. Dr. Gert
16. Toni

17. Timm
18. Bernhard
19. Mario
20. Marcel
21. Harry

22. Roland

Oppermann

Ldschner-Molls

Jung
Scheikowski

Miller

Hurych

Doerr
Miuller
Korell

Loew

Klein
Klostermeier
Melder
Heinzelmann
Sarter

Geier

Ebel

Reimchen
Heinrich
Loew
Klostermeier
Gerstner
Rack

Klein

Baum

Weber
Heinzelmann
Rhaue
Heinzelmann
Zimmermann
Azzola
Heinrich
Doétsch

Hirt

Tretter
Nadler

Klein

Giesler
Weinhold

48

45
41

40

Kugelstol3en

03

99
99
98

96
97
96
96
97
97
96
96

92
89
96
96
86
60
97
95
56
97
52
94
44
61
60
62
91
54
92
95
60
63

24,41

10,45

18,75
14,45

17,59

7,00

11,16
9,68
9,56

11,58
11,35
10,78
10,46
9,93
7,91
7,75
7,46

11,35
11,32
10,61
10,53
10,16
10,15
9,66
9,56
9,53
9,36
8,97
8,78
8,66
8,60
8,56
8,28
8,15
8,07
7,97
7,01
6,82
5,28

Phoenix Mutterstadt

TV Herford

TV Hahnenbach
LAV Bokel

TGS Niederrodenbach

KSV Firth

TSG HaRloch
ATB Heuchelheim
SV Niederbuhl

TuS Weilminster
Phoenix Mutterstadt
TV Villingen

TSV lggelheim

TV Villingen

TV Villingen

ATB Heuchelheim
ATB Heuchelheim

TV Villingen

TV Villingen

TuS Weilmunster
TV Villingen

TV Niederbinhl

TV Villingen
Phoenix Mutterstadt
TV Maikammer
TuS Brey

TV Villingen

SSC Altensteig

TV Villingen

ABC Ludwigshafen
Phoenix Mutterstadt
TV Villingen

TuS Brey

TV Villingen
Phoenix Mutterstadt
TV Villingen
Phoenix Mutterstadt
TV Villingen
Phoenix Mutterstadt



M 35 (7,26 kg):

1. Oliver
M 45 (7,26 kg):
1. Jan

2. Norbert
3. Thomas
4, Walter
M 50 (6,00 kg):
1. Gerhard
2. Richardo
3. Toni

4, Uwe

M 55 (6,00 kg):
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Harry

Dr. Klaus
Heinz
Wolfgang
Dr. Gert
Norbert
Harry

60 (5,00 kg):

Willi
Bernd
Horst
Gottfried
Bernhard
Bernhard
Dietmar

65 (5,00 Kg):

Holger
Gerhard
Gerd
Ludwig
Peter

Hans Joachim

Hansjurgen

70 (4,00 Kkg):

Helmut
Gulnther
Gunther
Harald
Walter
Manfred
Dr. Horst
Dietmar

75 (4,00 kg):

Bernhard
Lothar

Kirchner

Tegtmeyer
Weinreich
Kehl

Held

Zachrau
Azzola
Dotsch
Hurych

Kuhn
Lutter
Weber
Rack
Heinrich

Gundermann

Giesler

Mandt
Zankel
Weber
Dittrich
Tretter
Rhaue
Kneschk

Knie
Zachrau
Kramer
Miller
Schneider
Heinzel
Stahl

Zimmermann

Fandrich
Jakob
Oppermann
Held
Erdmann

Bohmert-Ottmann

Pleyer

Bolz
Pfeifer

77

70
68
66
42

49
61
62
63

58
56
56
60
60
56
60

54
55
52
52
54
52
51

48
49
46
49
a7
46
49

44
41
44
42
42
43
42
42

36
38

9,19

10,99
10,61
8,12
7,47

10,23
9,82
9,05
8,76

11,78
11,61
10,33
10,17
9,44
9,21
7,02

12,28
11,24
10,81
10,53
9,54
8,59
8,10

12,20
11,50
10,12
9,19
7,73
7,48
7,00

11,66
11,28
10,64
10,56
9,64
9,03
8,95
6,09

10,37
9,24

TuS Brey

KSV Firth

MT Melsungen
ATB Heuchelheim
TV Oppenheim

Phoenix Mutterstadt
Phoenix Mutterstadt
TuS Brey
KSV Firth

Phoenix Mutterstadt
LG Regensburg
TuS Brey

TV Villingen

TV Villingen
Phoenix Mutterstadt
TV Villingen

SC Pulheim

VfL Bad Kreuznach
TV Maikammer
ETSV Offenburg
Phoenix Mutterstadt
Phoenix Mutterstadt
Phoenix Mutterstadt

LAV Bokel

Phoenix Mutterstadt
TV Heppenheim

SV Weiskirchen
TSG Sprendlingen
TV Maudach
Phoenix Mutterstadt

ABC Ludwigshafen
TV Heppenheim

TV Viernheim
Phoenix Mutterstadt
TV Oppenheim
TSG Balingen

TV Herford

Phoenix Mutterstadt

TV Liedolsheim
TV Heppenheim



M 80 (3,00 kg):

1. Anton Gassmann 35 10,23 TV Pforzheim

2. Dr. Ernst Zuber 31 8,51 LG Bad Soden-Neuenhain
3. Georg Mildenberger 34 7,97 TV Edingen

4 Dr. Georg Kenntner 32 7,12 ETSV Ettlingen

W 14 (3,00 kg):
1. Elena Ldchner 01 9,58 TSV lggelheim
2. Patricia Benek 01 8,21 TSV Iggelheim

W 15 (3,00 kg):
1. Lisa Frugah 00 8,86 TSV Iggelheim

W 20 (4,00 kg):

Marina Haubrich 86 11,75 TuS Brey

Milena Weiler 95 7,16 TSG Hafloch

Katrin Oppermann 56 7,05 Phoenix Mutterstadt
Elke Vater 59 6,70 LG Kappelberg

Ishild Mduller 40 5,85 TGS Niederrodenbach
Sigrid Fuchs 52 5,69 Phoenix Mutterstadt
Gertrud B6hm 49 5,26 Phoenix Mutterstadt
Inge Loschner-Molls 48 4,40 TV Herford

=

45 (4,00 kg):
Kristina Telge 70 11,35 TV Alzey
Anette Borutta 69 6,58 Phoenix Mutterstadt

50 (3,00 kg):
Erika Féndrich 61 9,83 TV Heppenheim

Katrin Oppermann 56 8,13 Phoenix Mutterstadt
Elke Vater 59 7,92 LG Kappelberg

60 (3,00 kg):
Sigrid Fuchs 52 6,69 Phoenix Mutterstadt

65 (3,00 kQ):
Gertrud B6hm 49 5,49 Phoenix Mutterstadt
Inge Loschner-Molls 48 4,89 TV Herford

70 (3,00 kg):
Gitta Jung 45 7,63 TV Hahnenbach
Kate Scheikowski 41 6,42 LAV Bokel

75 (2,00 kg):
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1. Ishild Muller 40 7,67 TGS Niederrodenbach



